Via Assunta, 57 - 20834  Nova Milanese  (MB)  -  ITALY
Tel. +39 0362 366126  Fax +39 0362 366876   www.givimisure.it   sales@givimisure.it
Code Project Release
ST02 A39-A B TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  Pag. 1/2
GIVI MISURE S.R.L.  A SOCIO UNICO
C.F. e Iscrizione al Reg. Imprese di Monza e Brianza n° 04355540156  -  Cap. Soc. € 51.480,00 I.V.
DIGITAL READOUT VISION 900

Weight 1120 g
Options CAN Bus, Touch Probe
ORDERING CODE
MODEL DISPLAYED
AXES INPUT AXES MACHINE POWER SUPPLY VERSION RESOLUTION OPTIONS
VI9 3 3 TO 230V 0 1 0
2 = 2 axes
3 = 3 axes
4 = 4 axes
2 = 2 axes
3 = 3 axes
4 = 4 axes
IN = GENERIC
TO = LATHE
FR  = MILLING
FV  = VERTICAL MILLING
FT  = TRANSV. MILLING
AL = BORING
230V = 230 Vac
110V = 110 Vac
24V =   24 Vac
0 = standard
1 = flush-mounted
1K = 1000 µm
10 = 100 µm
100 = 10 µm
1 = 1 µm
0.1 = 0.1 µm
1G = 1°
0.5G = 0.5°
0 = standard
1 = CAN interface (*)
(*) Only for use with RB900
Example    DIGITAL READOUT   VI933 TO 230V 0 1 0
Via Assunta, 57 - 20834  Nova Milanese  (MB)  -  ITALY
Tel. +39 0362 366126  Fax +39 0362 366876   www.givimisure.it   sales@givimisure.it
Code Project Release
ST02 A39-A B TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Mod.GQ051_P02 (C)   ST  Pag. 2/2
Without prior notice, the products may be subject to modifications that the Manufacturer reserves to introduce
as deemed necessary for their improvement.
FUNCTIONS
 INVERSION OF COUNTING DIRECTION F 55
 SCALE ZERO REFERENCE (REF)
ENABLING THE AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
OF POSITIONS
 SELF-TESTING F 64 ROUND FLANGE
 ABSOLUTE/INCREMENTAL COUNTING F 66 SPECIAL ROUND FLANGE
 POSITION RESET/PRESET F 68 INCLINED CONSTANT PITCH
 MM/INCH CONVERSION F 69 ZERO APPROACHING ALERT
 MIDPOINT CALCULATION F 70 PROGRAMMING THE MEMORY BLOCKS
F   0 MEMORY CLEARING F 72  CIRCUMFERENCE CENTER
F   9 SETTING PRINTING LINE SPACINGS F 74 MIRROR IMAGE
F 26 CONSTANT PITCH F 78 SCALE FACTOR DISPLAYING
F 28 AXIS COUPLING F 80 AXIS SPEED DISPLAYING
F 30 LINEAR CORRECTION F 82 BUZZER ON/OFF
F 31 NON-LINEAR CORRECTION F 89 DEVICE DIAGNOSTIC
F 32 SCALE FACTOR F1  -  F8 SPECIAL FUNCTIONS RECALL
F 34 RADIUS/DIAMETER CONVERSION HELP ONLINE HELP
F 36 VARIABLE RESOLUTION INFO INSTRUMENT CONFIGURATION INFO
F 37 SEXAGESIMAL DEGREES READING TOOLS 100 TOOL OFFSETS
F 38 ANGULAR READING ORG 100 ORIGINS OF THE AXES
F 44 TAPER CALCULATION CALC CALCULATOR
F 46 AUTOMATIC TAPER CALCULATION CRONO STOPWATCH
F 48 THREADS CALCULATION F 98757 TOUCH PROBE
F 50 MATERIAL WEIGHT CALCULATION F 98760 AXIS DISPLAY CONFIGURATION
F 52 PERIPHERAL SPEED CALCULATION F 98762 LANGUAGE SELECTION
F 54 ANGULAR SPEED CALCULATION F 98718
SETTING THE TYPE OF SPINDLE ROTATION
SPEED
DIMENSIONS